30 DAY LOAN

A SERVICE OF COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE BOUNDER 250101RADO

IN THE

SUPREME COURT

OF THE

STATE OF COLORADO

NORMAN E. BERMAN, in behalf of himself and others similarly situated,

Plaintiff-in-Error,

v.

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation, and CHARLES L. TEMPLE, Manager of Revenue of the City and County of Denver,

Defendants-in-Error.

Error to the
District Court
of the
City and County of
Denver,
State of Colorado

HONORABLE
DON D. BOWMAN,
JUDGE

BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE

J. KINNEY O'ROURKE
GORDON D. HINDS
JOSEPH W. ESCH
ALAN L. STERNBERG
A. M. EMIGH
WILLIAM O. DE SOUCHET, JR.
CHARLES ALEXANDER
L. M. COULTER
NEIL C. KING
GERALD J. ASHBY
JOHN E. KREIDLER
FREDERICK T. HENRY
1557 — 24th Street
Boulder, Colorado
Amici Curiae

INDEX

INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
I. A MUNICIPALITY WHICH HAS ADOPTED A LOCAL CHARTER PURSUANT TO ART. XX,	
COLO. CONST., IS NOT PROHIBITED FROM LEVYING AND COLLECTING A RETAIL SALES AND USE TAX BECAUSE SUCH TAXATION IS A LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL MATTER	3
II. THE POWER OF A HOME RULE CITY TO LEVY AND COLLECT A RETAIL SALES AND USE TAX HAS NOT BEEN DIVESTED, LIM- ITED OR RESTRICTED BY ANY SUB- SEQUENT AMENDMENT TO THE COLO-	
RADO CONSTITUTION	
CONCLUSION	17
APPENDIX A-PART 1	19
APPENDIX A-PART 2	20
APPENDIX B	21

30 DAY LOAN

A SERVICE OF COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE BOULDER, COLORADO

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

United States v. New Orleans 98 U. S. 381, 25 L.Ed. 225 (1879)
Armstrong v. Johnson Storage & Moving Co. 84 Colo. 142, 268 Pac. 978 (1928) 5 Bedford v. Sinclair
84 Colo. 142, 268 Pac. 978 (1928) 5 Bedford v. Sinclair
Bedford v. Sinclair 112 Colo. 176, 147 P.2d 486 (1944) 13, 14, 16
111 00;01 110, 111 1:11 100 (1011)
City and County of Denver v. Bridwell 122 Colo. 520, 224 P.2d 217 5
City and County of Denver v. Palmer 140 Colo. 27, 342 P.2d 687 (1959)5
City and County of Denver v. Sweet 138 Colo. 41, 329 P.2d 441 (1958)10, 14
City of Canon City v. Merris 137 Colo. 169, 323 P.2d 614 (1958) 5
Davis v. City and County of Denver 140 Colo. 30, 342 P.2d 674 (1959) 5
Four-County Metropolitan Improvements District, et. al., v. Board of County Commissioners of Adams County
149 Colo. 284, 369 P.2d 67 (1962)
Gazotti v. City and County of Denver 143 Colo. 311, 352 P.2d 963 (1960) 5
Geer v. Rabinoff 138 Colo. 8, 328 P.2d 375 (1958) 16
Hedgecock v. City and County of Denver District Court in and for the City and County of Denver, Civil Action No. A-57242 (1948)16

Hollenbeck v. City and County of Denver 97 Colo. 370, 49 P.2d 435 (1935).....9

Interstate Business Exch. v. City and County of Denver 68 Colo. 318, 190 Pac. 508 (1920)	. 6
Jackson v. Glenwood Springs 122 Colo. 323, 221 P.2d 1083 (1950)	
McQuaid v. Pickens 91 Colo. 109, 12 P.2d 349 (1932)	
People v. Graham 107 Colo. 202, 110 P.2d 256 (1941)	5
Post v. Grand Junction 118 Colo. 434, 195 P.2d 958 (1948)	16
State v. City and County of Denver 106 Colo. 519, 107 P.2d 317 (1940)13,	16
Woolverton v. City and County of Denver 146 Colo. 247, 361 P.2d 982 (1961)	14
California	
Ainsworth v. Bryant 34 Cal.2d 465, 211 P.2d 564 (1949)6	, 7
City of Glendale v. Trondsen 48 Cal.2d 93, 308 P.2d 1 (1957)	8
Franklin v. Peterson 87 Cal. App.2d 727, 197 P.2d 788 (1948)	8
West Coast Advertising Co. v. City and County of San Francisco	•
14 Cal.2d 516, 95 P.2d 138 (1939)7,	8

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES CITED

Colorado Constitution
Article X, Section 7
Article X, Section 171
Article XX 3 8 10 12 14 1
Article XX, Section 6
Article XXII1
Article XXIV12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 1
Article XXIV, Section 21
Article XXIV, Section 5
Article XXV1
California Constitution
Article XI, Section 6
Article XI, Section 12
Colorado Revised Statutes Annotated 1963
138-5-1 et. seq1
138-2-1414, 1
1964 Session Laws of Colorado
Chapter 98, Section 13 1
ORDINANCES CITED
Ordinances of the City and County of Denver Numbers 166 and 166A
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED
Annual Reports of the Colorado Tax Commission 1
1 cooley, blackstone's commentaries
(3rd ed. Rev., 1884)1
David, "Home Rule in California," 5 AMER. MUNI. L. REV. 125 (1939-1940)
GOVERNOR'S LOCAL AFFAIRS STUDY COMMISSION, STATISTICAL DATA (1964) 1
Klemme, "The Powers of Home Rule Cities in Colorado," 36 UNIV. OF COLO. L. REV. 321 (1964)5, 6, 1
MOAK AND GOWAN, ADMINISTRATION OF LOCAL SALES AND USE TAXES (Municipal Finance Officers Association of the U. S. and Canada, 1961)10, 1
RHYNE, MUNICIPAL LAW, pp. 667, 668 (1957)
U. S. Bureau of the Census, Compendium of City
Government Finances in 1958 1
